14.2 Pro Forma Financial Information

The Pro Forma Financial Information set out below has been derived from the statutory
Historical Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2018, with pro forma
adjustments made to reflect the capital structure of the Company that will be in place
following the completion of the Entitlement Offer, as if they had occurred at 31 December
2018.

The Pro Forma Financial information is intended to be illustrative only and is not
represented as being necessarily indicative of the Company’s actual position and
balances as at the date of this Prospectus or at the completion of the Entitlement Offer.

The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared in accordance with the principles
and significant accounting policies set out in sections 14.1, 14.3 and 14.4 respectively.

Table 1: Pro Forma Statement
of Financial Position as at 31

December 2018

Audit Reviewed
Statement of

Financial Position
as at 31 December

2018

US$’000

Pro Forma
Adjustments

US$’000

Pro Forma
Statement of

Financial Position
as at 31 December

2018

US$’000

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 92 4,635 4,727

Short term receivables 139 - 139

Other current assets 65 - 65

Total Current Assets 296 4,635 4,931

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 1,373 - 1,373

Exploration and evaluation
assets 25,067 - 25,067

Other non-current assets 36 - 36

Total Current Assets 26,476 - 26,476

TOTAL ASSETS 26,772 - 31,407

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and others 6,482 (115) 6,367

Interest bearing loans 15,892 (4,631) 11,261

 Total Current Liabilities 22,374 (4,746) 17,628

Non Current Liabilities

Royalty payable - 2,500 2,500

 Total Non Current Liabilities - 2,500 2,500

TOTAL LIABILITIES 22,374 (2,246) 20,128

NET ASSETS 4,398 6,881 11,279

49

Table 1 (cont’d): Pro Forma
Statement of Financial

Position as at 31 December
2018

Audit Reviewed
Statement of

Financial Position
as at 31 December

2018

US$’000

Pro Forma
Adjustments

US$’000

Pro Forma
Statement of

Financial Position
as at 31 December

2018

US$’000

Equity

Contributed Equity 90,164 4,751 94,915

Reserves 5,061 808 5,869

Retained Earnings (90,827) 1,322 (89,505)

Total Equity 4,398 6,881 11,279

14.3 Directors’ Material Assumptions in Preparation of the Pro Forma Financial
Information

The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared on the basis of the following
assumptions by the Directors of the Company:

(a) Application of the significant accounting policies set out in section 14.4;

(b) As announced on 29 November 2018, the Company met the first milestone
under the debt restructure transaction with the issue of options in January 2019,
triggering the conversion of a third of the interest bearing debt owing to Platinum
Partners and Blumont Group on the balance sheet as at 31 December 2018 to a